

दिल्ली कौशल और उद्यमिता विश्िविद्यालय DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP UNIVERSITY (A State university Established under Govt. of NCT of Delhi Act 04 of 2020) Integrated Institute of Technology Complex Sector 9, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110077

Date: 27/06/22

F.No.1(202)/DSEU/Estt/2022/PF-I/54/

Notice for Inviting Tender

Rozgar Bazaar, Delhi's employment linkages platform was launched in July 2020 to support the large number of job seekers and employers after multiple lockdowns imposed due to COVID-19.

Delhi Skill & Entrepreneurship University are keen to build on the initial success by launching a new version of Rozgar Bazaar which will have advance functionalities including skills mapping, smart matching, employer verification, placement tracking and many more – Rozgar Bazaar 2.0

Delhi Skill and Entrepreneurship University invites proposal for onboarding a White Label Partner, for developing & operating Rozgar Bazaar 2.0, which will be an omnichannel platform to support job seekers in their job search effort. The White Label Partner will bring technical expertise and deep experience of the employment landscape in Delhi to deliver the employment outcomes as per the vision of Rozgar Bazaar 2.0.

The tender (2022_DSEU_225008) can be downloaded from the https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in and university website www.dseu.ac.in under 'Tenders'' section. The application can be submitted online on http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in only and application received from other modes are summarily rejected.

All details regarding the tender are given in the attached document.

Ashwani Kumar Kansal Registrar

Date: 27/06/22

F.No.1(202)/DSEU/Estt/2022/PF-I/54/ Copy to:

PS to VC (for kind information please)
Assistant -Registrar (IT) – for uploading on the university website under "Tenders" section.
All Campus Director – To Upload on the respective campus website